



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0047-0121
Letting Date: December 06, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 486 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Route 140 Intersection Improvements at Burbank Road

Counties: Tolland
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): 0140(010)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101128	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	351,860.25000	351,860.25	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0040	0202000	20,702.000	27.00000	558,954.00	20.00000	414,040.00	20.00000	414,040.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202100	12,568.000	40.00000	502,720.00	32.00000	402,176.00	75.00000	942,600.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202315	18,298.000	75.00000	1,372,350.00	96.50000	1,765,757.00	80.00000	1,463,840.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0070	0202529	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00	4.50000	13,500.00	2.50000	7,500.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0080	0209001	9,586.000	4.00000	38,344.00	1.50000	14,379.00	7.00000	67,102.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0090	0210821	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0100	0211000	328.000	31.00000	10,168.00	32.00000	10,496.00	22.00000	7,216.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0213100	591.000	60.00000	35,460.00	93.00000	54,963.00	65.00000	38,415.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0120	0219001	4,911.000	4.00000	19,644.00	5.00000	24,555.00	6.00000	29,466.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0130	0219011	17.000	140.00000	2,380.00	207.00000	3,519.00	130.00000	2,210.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0140	0286001.10	300.000	100.00000	30,000.00	176.00000	52,800.00	80.00000	24,000.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0150	0286001.20	11.000	120.00000	1,320.00	352.00000	3,872.00	200.00000	2,200.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0304002	3,793.000	52.00000	197,236.00	56.00000	212,408.00	60.00000	227,580.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0170	0305000	25.000	126.00000	3,150.00	155.00000	3,875.00	100.00000	2,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0180	0406002	1,767.000	70.00000	123,690.00	104.00000	183,768.00	105.00000	185,535.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0190	0406171	3,264.000	158.00000	515,712.00	175.00000	571,200.00	193.00000	629,952.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0200	0406236	938.000	15.50000	14,539.00	9.00000	8,442.00	36.00000	33,768.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0210	0406314	6,800.000	0.65000	4,420.00	0.70000	4,760.00	0.75000	5,100.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0220	0406600	935.000	10.00000	9,350.00	7.00000	6,545.00	19.00000	17,765.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0240	0409001	2,858.000	8.00000	22,864.00	8.00000	22,864.00	10.00000	28,580.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0505001	6.000	1,700.00000	10,200.00	1,325.00000	7,950.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
	STRAIGHT ENDWALL	c.y.						
0260	0586001.10	6.000	5,200.00000	31,200.00	3,100.00000	18,600.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586002.10	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586006.10	1.000	7,800.00000	7,800.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586040.10	10.000	5,200.00000	52,000.00	3,100.00000	31,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586040.20	1.000	5,800.00000	5,800.00	4,385.00000	4,385.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586041.10	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586044.10	1.000	7,800.00000	7,800.00	5,335.00000	5,335.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586600	8.000	1,100.00000	8,800.00	735.00000	5,880.00	700.00000	5,600.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0586700	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	1,620.00000	9,720.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0586763	6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00	2,250.00000	13,500.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY		ea.						
0360	0686000.15	1,472.000	86.00000	126,592.00	105.00000	154,560.00	79.00000	116,288.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0370	0686000.18	256.000	97.00000	24,832.00	130.00000	33,280.00	80.00000	20,480.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0380	0686000.24	104.000	114.00000	11,856.00	154.00000	16,016.00	100.00000	10,400.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0390	0686200.18	8.000	260.00000	2,080.00	200.00000	1,600.00	125.00000	1,000.00
18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0400	0686950.10	30.000	52.00000	1,560.00	62.00000	1,860.00	60.00000	1,800.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0410	0703012	11.000	79.00000	869.00	173.00000	1,903.00	180.00000	1,980.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0420	0703013	1,140.000	83.00000	94,620.00	126.00000	143,640.00	120.00000	136,800.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP		c.y.						
0430	0751711	982.000	31.00000	30,442.00	34.50000	33,879.00	60.00000	58,920.00
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0440	0755014	2,753.000	2.50000	6,882.50	4.00000	11,012.00	6.00000	16,518.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0450	0803010	45.000	58.00000	2,610.00	152.00000	6,840.00	100.00000	4,500.00
PAVED APRON		s.y.						
0460	0815001	636.000	9.00000	5,724.00	12.00000	7,632.00	12.00000	7,632.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0470	0815200	2,787.000	10.00000	27,870.00	9.00000	25,083.00	8.00000	22,296.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0949053	3.000	830.00000	2,490.00	854.00000	2,562.00	780.00000	2,340.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949089	102.000	92.00000	9,384.00	45.00000	4,590.00	35.00000	3,570.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0630	0949145	7.000	665.00000	4,655.00	820.00000	5,740.00	375.00000	2,625.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949151	7.000	865.00000	6,055.00	605.00000	4,235.00	665.00000	4,655.00
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949160	2,000.000	16.00000	32,000.00	13.00000	26,000.00	25.00000	50,000.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0949237	45.000	46.00000	2,070.00	135.00000	6,075.00	30.00000	1,350.00
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949279	48.000	52.00000	2,496.00	145.00000	6,960.00	30.00000	1,440.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0680	0949418	31.000	47.00000	1,457.00	105.00000	3,255.00	110.00000	3,410.00
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0690	0949523	67.000	45.00000	3,015.00	105.00000	7,035.00	98.00000	6,566.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949560	19.000	70.00000	1,330.00	105.00000	1,995.00	105.00000	1,995.00
	VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM BLACKHAW VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949605	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	270.00000	2,970.00	345.00000	3,795.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949614.03	40.000	115.00000	4,600.00	125.00000	5,000.00	87.00000	3,480.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 3 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	0949614.05	30.000	170.00000	5,100.00	135.00000	4,050.00	115.00000	3,450.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 5 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0740	0949614.07	30.000	220.00000	6,600.00	365.00000	10,950.00	156.00000	4,680.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 7 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0750	0949710	33.000	400.00000	13,200.00	565.00000	18,645.00	403.00000	13,299.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949735	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	1,155.00000	8,085.00	800.00000	5,600.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949830	12.000	210.00000	2,520.00	270.00000	3,240.00	65.00000	780.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0780	0949908	10.000	555.00000	5,550.00	260.00000	2,600.00	490.00000	4,900.00
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 6'-8' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949974	2.000	740.00000	1,480.00	715.00000	1,430.00	780.00000	1,560.00
	QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949978	2.000	670.00000	1,340.00	605.00000	1,210.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0950019	9,503.000	2.00000	19,006.00	1.50000	14,254.50	2.20000	20,906.60
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950036	1,350.000	7.50000	10,125.00	3.25000	4,387.50	6.00000	8,100.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0830	0950039	4,520.000	6.00000	27,120.00	3.25000	14,690.00	6.00000	27,120.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0840	0950040	4,940.000	3.00000	14,820.00	3.25000	16,055.00	2.20000	10,868.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	0952001 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	9,620.00000	9,620.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0860	0952053 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	59,220.00000	59,220.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0870	0969030 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0880	0969054 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	269,000.00000	269,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0890	0969062 24.000	3,500.00000	84,000.00	3,880.00000	93,120.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0900	0970007 575.000	64.00000	36,800.00	69.00000	39,675.00	80.00000	46,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
	hr						
0910	0971001 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	82,910.00000	82,910.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0920	0975004 (1.000)	333,000.00000	333,000.00	106,700.00000	106,700.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0930	0976002 2,250.000	1.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	2,250.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0940	0977001 50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	26.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0950	0978002 50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	94.00000	4,700.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0960	0979003 25.000	140.00000	3,500.00	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970	0980020	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	21,375.00000	21,375.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0980	0981100	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	45.00000	2,250.00	70.00000	3,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0990	0981101	25.000	125.00000	3,125.00	118.00000	2,950.00	135.00000	3,375.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1000	1020030	6.000	10,000.00000	60,000.00	2,580.00000	15,480.00	2,700.00000	16,200.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1010	1118012	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1020	1118101	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	126,680.00000	126,680.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1030	1131002	180.000	180.00000	32,400.00	87.00000	15,660.00	55.00000	9,900.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1040	1208931	40.000	70.00000	2,800.00	74.00000	2,960.00	85.00000	3,400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1050	1208937	100.000	70.00000	7,000.00	74.00000	7,400.00	82.00000	8,200.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1060	1209114	5,700.000	0.50000	2,850.00	0.40000	2,280.00	0.50000	2,850.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1070	1209124	16,000.000	0.50000	8,000.00	0.40000	6,400.00	0.42000	6,720.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1080	1209131	550.000	2.70000	1,485.00	3.25000	1,787.50	4.00000	2,200.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1090	1210101	6,600.000	0.60000	3,960.00	0.50000	3,300.00	0.60000	3,960.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1100	1210102	10,500.000	0.60000	6,300.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.60000	6,300.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1110	1210105	150.000	6.00000	900.00	11.75000	1,762.50	13.00000	1,950.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.							
1120	1210110	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.20000	4,200.00	1.20000	4,200.00	
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1130	1210111	5,200.000	1.00000	5,200.00	1.20000	6,240.00	1.20000	6,240.00	
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1140	1211001	4,000.000	2.00000	8,000.00	1.50000	6,000.00	1.50000	6,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.							
1150	1212001	3,600.000	2.25000	8,100.00	1.75000	6,300.00	1.80000	6,480.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.							
1160	1212002	3,600.000	2.25000	8,100.00	1.75000	6,300.00	1.80000	6,480.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.							
1170	1214002	1,800.000	3.75000	6,750.00	2.00000	3,600.00	2.10000	3,780.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.							
1180	1220027	480.000	11.00000	5,280.00	44.00000	21,120.00	30.00000	14,400.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
1190	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
1200	1802210.04	2.000	425.00000	850.00	580.00000	1,160.00	750.00000	1,500.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1									
			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:			
1210	1802210.07	6.000	425.00000	2,550.00	580.00000	3,480.00	750.00000	4,500.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.							
1220	1802210.14	8.000	425.00000	3,400.00	580.00000	4,640.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.							
1230	1802210.21	4.000	425.00000	1,700.00	580.00000	2,320.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.							
1240	1802211.04	6.000	425.00000	2,550.00	200.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,800.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.							
1250	1802211.07	18.000	425.00000	7,650.00	200.00000	3,600.00	300.00000	5,400.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.							
1260	1802211.14	24.000	425.00000	10,200.00	200.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	7,200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.							
1270	1802211.21	12.000	425.00000	5,100.00	200.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	3,600.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.							
Section Totals:				\$6,154,385.50		\$6,433,357.00		\$6,675,621.60	
Contract Totals				\$6,154,385.50		\$6,433,357.00		\$6,675,621.60	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID				(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1									
			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0101128 (1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00	164,000.00000	164,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0030	0201001 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	304,171.15000	304,171.15	493,000.00000	493,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS				
0040	0202000 20,702.000	35.00000	724,570.00	25.50000	527,901.00	29.00000	600,358.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0050	0202100 12,568.000	70.00000	879,760.00	64.00000	804,352.00	77.00000	967,736.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0060	0202315 18,298.000	62.00000	1,134,476.00	55.00000	1,006,390.00	72.50000	1,326,605.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0070	0202529 3,000.000	3.00000	9,000.00	3.25000	9,750.00	2.50000	7,500.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0080	0209001 9,586.000	7.00000	67,102.00	8.65000	82,918.90	5.00000	47,930.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0090	0210821 40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0100	0211000 328.000	25.00000	8,200.00	21.00000	6,888.00	40.00000	13,120.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.				
0110	0213100 591.000	20.00000	11,820.00	74.00000	43,734.00	65.00000	38,415.00
	GRANULAR FILL		c.y.				
0120	0219001 4,911.000	5.00000	24,555.00	6.50000	31,921.50	5.00000	24,555.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.				
0130	0219011 17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	160.00000	2,720.00	100.00000	1,700.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0140	0286001.10	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00	75.00000	22,500.00	120.00000	36,000.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0286001.20	11.000	150.00000	1,650.00	450.00000	4,950.00	200.00000	2,200.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	3,793.000	55.00000	208,615.00	78.75000	298,698.75	70.00000	265,510.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0305000	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	80.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180	0406002	1,767.000	60.00000	106,020.00	170.50000	301,273.50	106.00000	187,302.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406171	3,264.000	190.00000	620,160.00	185.00000	603,840.00	158.50000	517,344.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406236	938.000	33.00000	30,954.00	35.00000	32,830.00	16.50000	15,477.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406314	6,800.000	0.75000	5,100.00	0.65000	4,420.00	0.75000	5,100.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406600	935.000	25.00000	23,375.00	17.25000	16,128.75	8.25000	7,713.75
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0230	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0240	0409001	2,858.000	10.00000	28,580.00	11.85000	33,867.30	9.75000	27,865.50
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0505001	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,110.00000	12,660.00	100.00000	600.00
	STRAIGHT ENDWALL	c.y.						
0260	0586001.10	6.000	6,500.00000	39,000.00	4,360.00000	26,160.00	5,550.00000	33,300.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270	0586002.10	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586006.10	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,325.00000	7,325.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586040.10	10.000	6,500.00000	65,000.00	4,360.00000	43,600.00	5,480.00000	54,800.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586040.20	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,985.00000	5,985.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586041.10	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586044.10	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,325.00000	7,325.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586600	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	575.00000	4,600.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0586700	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	1,305.00000	7,830.00	1,750.00000	10,500.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0586763	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.						
0360	0686000.15	1,472.000	90.00000	132,480.00	98.00000	144,256.00	120.75000	177,744.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686000.18	256.000	110.00000	28,160.00	121.25000	31,040.00	130.00000	33,280.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0686000.24	104.000	150.00000	15,600.00	148.00000	15,392.00	145.00000	15,080.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0520	0911924	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,850.00000	5,700.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0530	0913835	80.000	125.00000	10,000.00	55.00000	4,400.00	130.00000	10,400.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0550	0922501	515.000	65.00000	33,475.00	135.00000	69,525.00	65.00000	33,475.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0560	0930001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	325.00000	650.00	330.00000	660.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0570	0930002	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	325.00000	2,275.00	330.00000	2,310.00
	OBJECT MARKER (DRAINAGE)	ea.						
0580	0944000	14,083.000	8.00000	112,664.00	8.30000	116,888.90	10.25000	144,350.75
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	900.000	12.00000	10,800.00	10.75000	9,675.00	8.50000	7,650.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0600	0949032	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	335.00000	1,675.00	450.00000	2,250.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, COMMON WITCH HAZEL 5' - 6" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949053	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	785.00000	2,355.00	757.00000	2,271.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949089	102.000	100.00000	10,200.00	41.00000	4,182.00	33.00000	3,366.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0630	0949145	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	750.00000	5,250.00	598.00000	4,186.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949151	7.000	1,200.00000	8,400.00	555.00000	3,885.00	330.00000	2,310.00
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0650	0949160	2,000.000	16.00000	32,000.00	8.35000	16,700.00	6.25000	12,500.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0949237	45.000	200.00000	9,000.00	122.50000	5,512.50	75.50000	3,397.50
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949279	48.000	200.00000	9,600.00	131.00000	6,288.00	98.50000	4,728.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0680	0949418	31.000	200.00000	6,200.00	100.00000	3,100.00	77.00000	2,387.00
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0690	0949523	67.000	200.00000	13,400.00	95.00000	6,365.00	98.50000	6,599.50
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949560	19.000	200.00000	3,800.00	95.00000	1,805.00	66.00000	1,254.00
	VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM BLACKHAW VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949605	11.000	700.00000	7,700.00	250.00000	2,750.00	513.00000	5,643.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949614.03	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	96.25000	3,850.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 3 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0730	0949614.05	30.000	350.00000	10,500.00	125.00000	3,750.00	170.50000	5,115.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 5 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0740	0949614.07	30.000	600.00000	18,000.00	335.00000	10,050.00	209.00000	6,270.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 7 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0750	0949710	33.000	600.00000	19,800.00	520.00000	17,160.00	329.00000	10,857.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949735	7.000	1,800.00000	12,600.00	1,060.00000	7,420.00	1,150.00000	8,050.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0770	0949830	12.000	700.00000	8,400.00	250.00000	3,000.00	110.00000	1,320.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0780	0949908	10.000	800.00000	8,000.00	238.00000	2,380.00	225.00000	2,250.00
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 6'-8' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949974	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	656.00000	1,312.00	875.00000	1,750.00
	QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 2"- 2'1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949978	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	556.00000	1,112.00	765.00000	1,530.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2'1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0950019	9,503.000	1.50000	14,254.50	1.50000	14,254.50	2.50000	23,757.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950036	1,350.000	8.00000	10,800.00	3.00000	4,050.00	3.30000	4,455.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0830	0950039	4,520.000	8.00000	36,160.00	3.00000	13,560.00	3.30000	14,916.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0840	0950040	4,940.000	2.00000	9,880.00	3.00000	14,820.00	2.25000	11,115.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0850	0952001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,200.00000	13,200.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860	0952053	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,200.00000	17,200.00	32,630.00000	32,630.00
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870	0969030	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00	209,600.00000	209,600.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	292,000.00000	292,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0890	0969062	24.000	3,000.00000	72,000.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00	4,500.00000	108,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0900	0970007	575.000	75.00000	43,125.00	75.00000	43,125.00	82.00000	47,150.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0910	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	108,000.00000	108,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0920	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	191,750.00000	191,750.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0930	0976002	2,250.000	3.00000	6,750.00	1.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	2,250.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0940	0977001	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	1,750.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0950	0978002	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	4,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0960	0979003	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00	185.00000	4,625.00	190.00000	4,750.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0970	0980020	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	88,500.00000	88,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0980	0981100	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0990	0981101	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	110.00000	2,750.00	120.00000	3,000.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1000	1020030	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	2,400.00000	14,400.00	2,420.00000	14,520.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1010	1118012 (1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	14,300.00000	14,300.00	18,700.00000	18,700.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1020	1118101 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	112,200.00000	112,200.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1030	1131002 180.000	30.00000	5,400.00	50.00000	9,000.00	45.00000	8,100.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	day						
1040	1208931 40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	70.00000	2,800.00	69.50000	2,780.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1050	1208937 100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	70.00000	7,000.00	69.50000	6,950.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1060	1209114 5,700.000	0.50000	2,850.00	0.50000	2,850.00	1.00000	5,700.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1070	1209124 16,000.000	0.50000	8,000.00	0.50000	8,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1080	1209131 550.000	5.00000	2,750.00	3.00000	1,650.00	5.00000	2,750.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1090	1210101 6,600.000	1.00000	6,600.00	0.60000	3,960.00	0.60000	3,960.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1100	1210102 10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	0.60000	6,300.00	0.60000	6,300.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1110	1210105 150.000	6.00000	900.00	6.00000	900.00	7.00000	1,050.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1120	1210110	3,500.000	1.10000	3,850.00	1.10000	3,850.00	1.10000	3,850.00
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1210111	5,200.000	1.10000	5,720.00	1.10000	5,720.00	1.10000	5,720.00
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	1211001	4,000.000	1.85000	7,400.00	2.00000	8,000.00	2.10000	8,400.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1150	1212001	3,600.000	2.50000	9,000.00	2.30000	8,280.00	2.50000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1160	1212002	3,600.000	2.50000	9,000.00	2.30000	8,280.00	2.50000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1170	1214002	1,800.000	4.00000	7,200.00	4.00000	7,200.00	4.00000	7,200.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1180	1220027	480.000	25.00000	12,000.00	12.00000	5,760.00	41.00000	19,680.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1190	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1200	1802210.04	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	405.00000	810.00	450.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1210	1802210.07	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	405.00000	2,430.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1220	1802210.14	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	405.00000	3,240.00	475.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1230	1802210.21	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	405.00000	1,620.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(5) Mather Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1240	1802211.04	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1250	1802211.07	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00	200.00000	3,600.00	250.00000	4,500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1260	1802211.14	24.000	500.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	4,800.00	250.00000	6,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1270	1802211.21	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	200.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	3,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$6,689,905.50		\$6,699,000.00		\$7,138,033.00
Contract Totals				\$6,689,905.50		\$6,699,000.00		\$7,138,033.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	121,500.00000	121,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101128	(1.000)	107,544.61000	107,544.61	250,000.00000	250,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	173,887.27000	173,887.27	400,000.00000	400,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202000	20,702.000	15.21000	314,877.42	36.00000	745,272.00	44.00000	910,888.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0050	0202100	12,568.000	62.67000	787,636.56	36.00000	452,448.00	55.00000	691,240.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202315	18,298.000	63.64000	1,164,484.72	70.00000	1,280,860.00	70.00000	1,280,860.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0202529	3,000.000	4.00000	12,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0209001	9,586.000	17.02000	163,153.72	6.00000	57,516.00	2.00000	19,172.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090	0210821	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0211000	328.000	48.05000	15,760.40	30.00000	9,840.00	25.00000	8,200.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0110	0213100	591.000	32.50000	19,207.50	60.00000	35,460.00	100.00000	59,100.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0219001	4,911.000	6.53000	32,068.83	6.00000	29,466.00	7.50000	36,832.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0130	0219011	17.000	100.00000	1,700.00	600.00000	10,200.00	200.00000	3,400.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0286001.10	300.000	228.59000	68,577.00	100.00000	30,000.00	200.00000	60,000.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0286001.20	11.000	1,148.91000	12,638.01	200.00000	2,200.00	400.00000	4,400.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	3,793.000	45.94000	174,250.42	45.00000	170,685.00	94.00000	356,542.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0305000	25.000	146.70000	3,667.50	80.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	1,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0180	0406002	1,767.000	135.73000	239,834.91	150.00000	265,050.00	65.00000	114,855.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406171	3,264.000	146.25000	477,360.00	155.00000	505,920.00	155.00000	505,920.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406236	938.000	14.85000	13,929.30	20.00000	18,760.00	10.00000	9,380.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406314	6,800.000	0.70000	4,760.00	0.65000	4,420.00	1.00000	6,800.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406600	935.000	7.50000	7,012.50	27.00000	25,245.00	6.00000	5,610.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0230	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0240	0409001	2,858.000	10.86000	31,037.88	10.00000	28,580.00	9.00000	25,722.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0505001	6.000	2,623.83000	15,742.98	150.00000	900.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00
	STRAIGHT ENDWALL	c.y.						
0260	0586001.10	6.000	3,809.81000	22,858.86	5,000.00000	30,000.00	6,500.00000	39,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586002.10	1.000	5,042.81000	5,042.81	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586006.10	1.000	6,838.00000	6,838.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586040.10	10.000	3,809.81000	38,098.10	5,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0300	0586040.20	1.000	5,042.81000	5,042.81	8,000.00000	8,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586041.10	1.000	5,042.81000	5,042.81	6,000.00000	6,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586044.10	1.000	6,838.00000	6,838.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586600	8.000	3,288.00000	26,304.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0586700	6.000	2,014.00000	12,084.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0586763	6.000	2,554.00000	15,324.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,550.00000	9,300.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.						
0360	0686000.15	1,472.000	85.97000	126,547.84	45.00000	66,240.00	83.00000	122,176.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686000.18	256.000	92.26000	23,618.56	50.00000	12,800.00	95.00000	24,320.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0686000.24	104.000	167.92000	17,463.68	70.00000	7,280.00	180.00000	18,720.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390	0686200.18	8.000	518.50000	4,148.00	150.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	600.00
	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0400	0686950.10	30.000	58.97000	1,769.10	25.00000	750.00	65.00000	1,950.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0410	0703012	11.000	616.45000	6,780.95	120.00000	1,320.00	175.00000	1,925.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0420	0703013	1,140.000	148.05000	168,777.00	70.00000	79,800.00	155.00000	176,700.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0930001	2.000	713.50000	1,427.00	85.00000	170.00	750.00000	1,500.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0570	0930002	7.000	663.14000	4,641.98	85.00000	595.00	150.00000	1,050.00
	OBJECT MARKER (DRAINAGE)	ea.						
0580	0944000	14,083.000	7.62000	107,312.46	6.00000	84,498.00	9.50000	133,788.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	900.000	10.00000	9,000.00	13.00000	11,700.00	12.00000	10,800.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0600	0949032	5.000	460.00000	2,300.00	50.00000	250.00	625.00000	3,125.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, COMMON WITCH HAZEL 5' - 6" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949053	3.000	780.00000	2,340.00	725.00000	2,175.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949089	102.000	86.00000	8,772.00	75.00000	7,650.00	115.00000	11,730.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0630	0949145	7.000	699.00000	4,893.00	710.00000	4,970.00	850.00000	5,950.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949151	7.000	810.00000	5,670.00	185.00000	1,295.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949160	2,000.000	10.34000	20,680.00	18.00000	36,000.00	12.00000	24,000.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0949237	45.000	114.00000	5,130.00	52.00000	2,340.00	60.00000	2,700.00
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949279	48.000	112.00000	5,376.00	140.00000	6,720.00	67.00000	3,216.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0680	0949418	31.000	91.00000	2,821.00	72.00000	2,232.00	60.00000	1,860.00
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0690	0949523	67.000	88.00000	5,896.00	95.00000	6,365.00	57.00000	3,819.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949560	19.000	88.00000	1,672.00	65.00000	1,235.00	90.00000	1,710.00
	VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM BLACKHAW VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949605	11.000	283.00000	3,113.00	200.00000	2,200.00	385.00000	4,235.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949614.03	40.000	110.00000	4,400.00	95.00000	3,800.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 3 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0730	0949614.05	30.000	160.00000	4,800.00	175.00000	5,250.00	220.00000	6,600.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 5 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0740	0949614.07	30.000	312.00000	9,360.00	175.00000	5,250.00	285.00000	8,550.00
	DECIDUOUS TREE 7 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0750	0949710	33.000	481.00000	15,873.00	310.00000	10,230.00	511.00000	16,863.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949735	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,360.00000	9,520.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949830	12.000	231.00000	2,772.00	200.00000	2,400.00	270.00000	3,240.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0780	0949908	10.000	521.00000	5,210.00	185.00000	1,850.00	710.00000	7,100.00
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 6'-8' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949974	2.000	695.00000	1,390.00	800.00000	1,600.00	945.00000	1,890.00
	QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0800	0949978	2.000	628.00000	1,256.00	700.00000	1,400.00	850.00000	1,700.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0950019	9,503.000	1.30000	12,353.90	4.00000	38,012.00	1.50000	14,254.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950036	1,350.000	5.50000	7,425.00	9.00000	12,150.00	7.50000	10,125.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0830	0950039	4,520.000	4.00000	18,080.00	8.00000	36,160.00	5.50000	24,860.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0840	0950040	4,940.000	2.75000	13,585.00	4.00000	19,760.00	1.50000	7,410.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0850	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860	0952053	(1.000)	47,700.00000	47,700.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870	0969030	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890	0969062	24.000	3,900.00000	93,600.00	8,000.00000	192,000.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0900	0970007	575.000	70.00000	40,250.00	80.00000	46,000.00	75.00000	43,125.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0910	0971001	(1.000)	349,273.00000	349,273.00	361,500.00000	361,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	0975004 (1.000)	849,357.49000	849,357.49	491,000.00000	491,000.00	751,765.00000	751,765.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0930	0976002 2,250.000	1.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	2,250.00	1.50000	3,375.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0940	0977001 50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	23.00000	1,150.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0950	0978002 50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	85.00000	4,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0960	0979003 25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00	175.00000	4,375.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
0970	0980020 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0980	0981100 50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	65.00000	3,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0990	0981101 25.000	150.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	3,750.00	175.00000	4,375.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1000	1020030 6.000	4,200.00000	25,200.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	5,700.00000	34,200.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1010	1118012 (1.000)	5,800.00000	5,800.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1020	1118101 (1.000)	82,000.00000	82,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1030	1131002 180.000	50.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	9,000.00	75.00000	13,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1040	1208931	40.000	196.95000	7,878.00	72.00000	2,880.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1050	1208937	100.000	116.58000	11,658.00	72.00000	7,200.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1060	1209114	5,700.000	0.44000	2,508.00	0.38000	2,166.00	0.45000	2,565.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1070	1209124	16,000.000	0.44000	7,040.00	0.38000	6,080.00	0.45000	7,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1080	1209131	550.000	2.85000	1,567.50	3.00000	1,650.00	3.75000	2,062.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1090	1210101	6,600.000	0.56000	3,696.00	0.50000	3,300.00	0.65000	4,290.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1100	1210102	10,500.000	0.56000	5,880.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.65000	6,825.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1110	1210105	150.000	10.10000	1,515.00	10.75000	1,612.50	13.50000	2,025.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1120	1210110	3,500.000	1.10000	3,850.00	1.10000	3,850.00	1.35000	4,725.00
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1210111	5,200.000	1.10000	5,720.00	1.10000	5,720.00	1.35000	7,020.00
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	1211001	4,000.000	1.35000	5,400.00	1.40000	5,600.00	1.75000	7,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1150	1212001	3,600.000	1.60000	5,760.00	1.65000	5,940.00	2.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1160	1212002	3,600.000	1.60000	5,760.00	1.65000	5,940.00	2.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1170	1214002	1,800.000	1.85000	3,330.00	2.00000	3,600.00	2.50000	4,500.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1180	1220027	480.000	53.38000	25,622.40	10.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	7,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1190	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1200	1802210.04	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1210	1802210.07	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	700.00000	4,200.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1220	1802210.14	8.000	700.00000	5,600.00	700.00000	5,600.00	650.00000	5,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1230	1802210.21	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00	650.00000	2,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1240	1802211.04	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1250	1802211.07	18.000	350.00000	6,300.00	200.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	3,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1260	1802211.14	24.000	350.00000	8,400.00	200.00000	4,800.00	200.00000	4,800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Gerber Construction Inc		(8) Paganelli Construction Corporation		(9) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

1270	1802211.21	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00	200.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	2,400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						

Section Totals:

\$7,229,826.94

\$7,275,417.50

\$7,643,173.00

Contract Totals

\$7,229,826.94

\$7,275,417.50

\$7,643,173.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount						

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101000	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101128	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00				
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0040	0202000	20,702.000	38.00000	786,676.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202100	12,568.000	76.00000	955,168.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202315	18,298.000	63.00000	1,152,774.00				
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0070	0202529	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0080	0209001	9,586.000	6.50000	62,309.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	0210821	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00				
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0211000	328.000	56.00000	18,368.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0110	0213100	591.000	56.00000	33,096.00				
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0219001	4,911.000	9.00000	44,199.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0130	0219011	17.000	265.00000	4,505.00				
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0286001.10	300.000	122.81000	36,843.00				
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0286001.20	11.000	237.00000	2,607.00				
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	3,793.000	61.00000	231,373.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0305000	25.000	67.00000	1,675.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180	0406002	1,767.000	155.00000	273,885.00				
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406171	3,264.000	190.00000	620,160.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406236	938.000	36.00000	33,768.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406314	6,800.000	0.66000	4,488.00				
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0406600	935.000	17.50000	16,362.50				
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0230	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00				
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0240	0409001	2,858.000	9.00000	25,722.00				
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0505001	6.000	2,055.00000	12,330.00				
	STRAIGHT ENDWALL	c.y.						
0260	0586001.10	6.000	8,800.00000	52,800.00				
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586002.10	1.000	9,700.00000	9,700.00				
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586006.10	1.000	10,930.00000	10,930.00				
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586040.10	10.000	8,800.00000	88,000.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586040.20	1.000	18,800.00000	18,800.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586041.10	1.000	8,950.00000	8,950.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586044.10	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586600	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00				
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0586700	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00				
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0586763	6.000	1,850.00000	11,100.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.						
0360	0686000.15	1,472.000	150.00000	220,800.00				
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686000.18	256.000	165.00000	42,240.00				
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0686000.24	104.000	185.00000	19,240.00				
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390	0686200.18	8.000	295.00000	2,360.00				
	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0400	0686950.10	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00				
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0410	0703012	11.000	140.00000	1,540.00				
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0420	0703013	1,140.000	160.00000	182,400.00				
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0430	0751711	982.000	46.00000	45,172.00				
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0440	0755014	2,753.000	3.00000	8,259.00				
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0450	0803010	45.000	85.00000	3,825.00				
	PAVED APRON	s.y.						
0460	0815001	636.000	8.75000	5,565.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	0815200	2,787.000	5.50000	15,328.50				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.						
0480	0822100.01	100.000	51.00000	5,100.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	I.f.						
0490	0822100.02	1,380.000	95.00000	131,100.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	I.f.						
0500	0822101.02	2,740.000	21.50000	58,910.00				
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	I.f.						
0510	0910300	150.000	44.00000	6,600.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
0520	0911924	2.000	2,530.00000	5,060.00				
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0530	0913835	80.000	105.00000	8,400.00				
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0540	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0550	0922501	515.000	84.00000	43,260.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0560	0930001	2.000	110.00000	220.00				
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0570	0930002	7.000	85.00000	595.00				
	OBJECT MARKER (DRAINAGE)	ea.						
0580	0944000	14,083.000	7.00000	98,581.00				
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	900.000	16.00000	14,400.00				
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0949032	5.000	560.00000	2,800.00				
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, COMMON WITCH HAZEL 5' - 6" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949053	3.000	905.00000	2,715.00				
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949089	102.000	82.00000	8,364.00				
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0630	0949145	7.000	890.00000	6,230.00				
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949151	7.000	740.00000	5,180.00				
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949160	2,000.000	15.00000	30,000.00				
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0949237	45.000	52.00000	2,340.00				
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949279	48.000	81.00000	3,888.00				
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0680	0949418	31.000	100.00000	3,100.00				
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0690	0949523	67.000	100.00000	6,700.00				
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949560	19.000	130.00000	2,470.00				
	VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM BLACKHAW VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949605	11.000	365.00000	4,015.00				
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Northern Construction Service LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0720 0949614.03 DECIDUOUS TREE 3 GAL. CONTAINER	40.000 ea.	52.00000	2,080.00				
0730 0949614.05 DECIDUOUS TREE 5 GAL. CONTAINER	30.000 ea.	130.00000	3,900.00				
0740 0949614.07 DECIDUOUS TREE 7 GAL. CONTAINER	30.000 ea.	210.00000	6,300.00				
0750 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	33.000 ea.	315.00000	10,395.00				
0760 0949735 NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	7.000 ea.	1,550.00000	10,850.00				
0770 0949830 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	12.000 ea.	210.00000	2,520.00				
0780 0949908 BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 6'-8' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	10.000 ea.	365.00000	3,650.00				
0790 0949974 QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	980.00000	1,960.00				
0800 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	815.00000	1,630.00				
0810 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	9,503.000 s.y.	2.00000	19,006.00				
0820 0950036 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	1,350.000 s.y.	7.00000	9,450.00				
0830 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	4,520.000 s.y.	6.00000	27,120.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0840	0950040	4,940.000	2.50000	12,350.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0850	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0860	0952053	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00			
	INVASIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL PLAN (IVRP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0870	0969030	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00			
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0880	0969054	(1.000)	425,000.00000	425,000.00			
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0890	0969062	24.000	3,620.00000	86,880.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0900	0970007	575.000	69.00000	39,675.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0910	0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0920	0975004	(1.000)	702,000.00000	702,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0930	0976002	2,250.000	1.00000	2,250.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0940	0977001	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0950	0978002	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0960	0979003	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0970	0980020	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0980	0981100	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0990	0981101	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00				
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1020030	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00				
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1118012	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1118101	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1131002	180.000	55.00000	9,900.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1040	1208931	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1050	1208937	100.000	80.00000	8,000.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1060	1209114	5,700.000	0.51000	2,907.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1070	1209124	16,000.000	0.51000	8,160.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1080	1209131	550.000	3.00000	1,650.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1090	1210101	6,600.000	0.59000	3,894.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1100	1210102	10,500.000	0.59000	6,195.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1110	1210105	150.000	6.00000	900.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1120	1210110	3,500.000	1.10000	3,850.00				
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1210111	5,200.000	1.10000	5,720.00				
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	1211001	4,000.000	2.04000	8,160.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1150	1212001	3,600.000	2.31000	8,316.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1160	1212002	3,600.000	2.31000	8,316.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1170	1214002	1,800.000	3.85000	6,930.00				
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1180	1220027	480.000	45.00000	21,600.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1190	1500006	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00				
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1200	1802210.04	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1210	1802210.07	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1220	1802210.14	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1230	1802210.21	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1240	1802211.04	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1250	1802211.07	18.000	350.00000	6,300.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1260	1802211.14	24.000	350.00000	8,400.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1270	1802211.21	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$8,067,060.00				
Contract Totals				\$8,067,060.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum